510-2009-00987, to execute this Agreement, to forego future reemployment by the CITY, to 

enter into a confidentiality agreement, and to give the release stated in this Agreement, in 

addition to fulfilling the other promises set forth herein, the CITY agrees to provide the 

following consideration: 

a. Pay MIRABAL the sum of One Hundred Eighty Five Thousand Dollars 

($185,000.00), which MIRABAL accepts in settlement of all claims. This amount shall 

be paid as follows: 

1. MIRABAL will remain on the CITY's payroll through January 31, 

2010. During the period of time from July 30,2009, until January 31, 2010, 

MIRABAL will continue to receive her regular CITY paycheck, minus

[...]

owed as compensatory or other damages including attorneys' fees and costs. This 

amount will be paid in a check made payable to OLGA MIRABAL and the 

TRUST ACCOUNT OF ROTHSTEIN ROSENFELDT ADLER. The amount 

will be paid in a lump sum and reported to the Internal Revenue Service ("IRS") 

on Form 1099. 

iv. Of the One Hundred Eighty Five Thousand Dollars ($185,000.00) 

that MIRABAL is receiving, One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) represents back 

wages for unpaid overtime and One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) represents 

liquidated damages. 

v. Pay MIRABAL's attorney, ROTHSTEIN ROSENFELDT ADLER, 

the sum of Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500.00). Payment of this 

amount will be made within fifteen (15) days of the effective date of this 

Agreement by check made payable to ROTHSTEIN ROSENFELDT ADLER (ID 

No.~o{f7?'D, on behalf of MIRABAL. , 

b. MIRABAL agrees that the consideration being provided by the CITY in